Association for the 2021 – 2022 School Year.

8. Vote to approve or not approve bus lease with Summit Bus Company for the 2021-2022 
school year. (1st year of 3 year lease)

9. Vote to approve policy EBA:
The 2021– 2022  school year shall consist of not less than one thousand eighty (1080) hours of 
classroom instruction, not more than thirty (30) of these hours shall be used for professional 
meetings. In addition, parent – teacher conferences may be held during the school day and 
counted as classroom instruction for no more than six (6) hours per semester, for a total of